2019 Porto (PT) 01.-07.07.2019
. Dick Jaspers (NL)

Dieter Haase

4. World Cup 3-Cushion - 2019 - (UMB)

Kim Haeng Jik (KR)
Latfi Cenet (TR)

Daniel Sanchez (ES)
Marco Zanetti (IT)
Dion Nelin (DK)

Eddy Merckx (BE)
Jacob Haack-Sorensen (DK)
Tayfun Tasdemir (TR)

. Jozef Philipoom (BE)
. Cho Jae Ho (KR)

. Eddy Leppens (BE)
. Heo Jung Han (KR)
. Nguyen Quoc Nguyen (VN)
. Murat Naci Coklu (TR)

. Frédéric Caudron (BE)

. Ngo Dinh Nai (VN)

. Robinson Morales (CO)

. Sameh Sidhom (EG)

. Gwendal Marechal (FR)

. Choi Sung Won (KR)

. Torbjorn Blomdahl (SE)

. Jérémy Bury (FR)

. Semih Sayginer (TR)

. Kang In Won (KR)

. Ma Minh Cam (VN)

. Tran Quyet Chien (VN)

. Thomas Andersen (DK)

. Mohamed Abdin (EG)

40 points equal innings.

12:2
9:5
9:3

IHTOB

MP - Points/Innings - Av. - Best Game - HR

276/136
2711140
240/132
211119
184/82
190/102
172/83
179/97
159/77
143/90
145/79
140/78
133/88
129/86
130/87
116/78
102/72
119/62
106/60
102/59
111/66
102/64
83/61
86/65
81/55
114/78
98/56
80/67
81/54
88/60
94/73
72/70

2,029
1,935
1,818

8 groups of 4 players. Last 16, quarterfinals, semifinals, final.

Tournament average: 1,683 (4337 /2576)

2,666
2,666
2,352
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2025 -

PORTO WORLD CUP
3-CUSHION

PAVILHAO MUNICIPAL
DO LAGARTEIRO

29" June - 05 July
All of action live on SCOP




Details

8 groups of 4 players. Last 16, quarterfinals, semifinals, final.
Seeded players and players from qualifications.

A\

Foto: Edmund Mevissen

Group A MP  Pts In AV HR
Dick Jaspers NL | 2 40 15 2,666 7
Gwendal Marechal FR]1 0 18 15 1,200 4
Jacob Haack-Sorensen DK | 2 40 27 1,481 5
Mohamed Abdin EG| O 30 27 1,111 4
Gwendal Marechal FR| 2 40 23 1,739 5
Mohamed Abdin EG| 0 21 23 0,913 3
Dick Jaspers NL | O 36 15 2.400 9
Jacob Haack-Sorensen DK ] 2 40 15 2.666 7
Dick Jaspers NL | 2 40 20 2,000 10
Mohamed Abdin EG| O 21 20 1,050 8
Gwendal Marechal FR] O 25 23 1,086 5
Jacob Haack-Sérensen DK | 2 40 23 1,739 6

Jacob Haack-Sérensen (DK) 6:0 120/65 1,846 2,666
Dick Jaspers (NL) 4:2  116/50 2,320 2,666
Gwendal Marechal (FR) 2:4 83/61 1,360 1,739
Mohamed Abdin (EG) 0:6 72/70 1,028 -
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Average Group A: 1,589 (391 /246)
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Group B MP Pts In AV HR
Frédéric Caudron BE] O 26 22 1,181 5
Eddy Leppens BE | 2 40 22 1,818 8
Torbjérn Blomdahl SE| 2 40 20 2,000 11
Cho Myung Woo KR1 0 32 20 1,600 8
Frédéric Caudron BE | 1 40 23 1,739 8
Cho Myung Woo KR | 1 40 23 1,739 7
Eddy Leppens BE | 2 40 20 2,000 11
Torbjérn Blomdahl SE| O 19 20 0,950 6
Eddy Leppens BE| O 12 13 0,923 4
Cho Myung Woo KR | 2 40 13 3,076 11
Frédéric Caudron BE | 2 40 15 2,666 13
Torbjérn Blomdahl SE| O 22 15 1,466 5
1. Eddy Leppens (BE) 42  es5 1672 2,000 11
2. Cho Myung Woo (KR) 3:3  112/56 2,000 3,076 11
3. Frédéric Caudron (BE) 3:3  106/60 1,766 2,666 13
4. Torbjérn Blomdahl (SE) 2:4 81/55 1,472 2,000 11

Average Group B: 1,730 (391 /226)



Group C MP Pts In AV HR

Tran Quyet Chien VN | O 23 15 1,533 6

Daniel Sanchez ES | 2 40 15 2.666 8

Heo Jung Han KR | 2 40 19 2,105 8

Choi Sung Won KR10 21 19 1,105 4

Tran Quyet Chien VW] O 32 21 1,523 6

Choi Sung Won KR 2 40 21 1,904 9

Daniel Sanchez ES | 2 40 13 3,076 13

Heo Jung Han KRJ1O0 12 13 0,923 4

Daniel Sanchez ES | 2 40 25 1,600 7

Choi Sung Won KRJ| O 25 25 1,000 4

Tran Quyet Chien VW]|O 33 24 1,375 6

Heo Jung Han KR 2 40 24 1,666 9
1. Daniel Sanchez (ES) 6:0 120/53 2,264 3,076 13
2. Heo Jung Han (KR) 4:2 92/56 1,642 2,105 9
3. Choi Sung Won (KR) 2:4 86/65 1,323 1,904 9
4. Tran Quyet Chien (VN) 0:6 8860 1,466 6

Average Group C: 1,649 (386 /234)




Group D MP  Pts In AV HR

Semih Sayginer TR]| O 33 17 1,941 6

Latfi Cenet TR 2 40 17 2,352 11

Ngo Dinh Nai VN | O 22 17 1,294 5

Kim Haeng Jik KR | 2 40 17 2,352 8

Semih Sayginer TR0 25 18 1,388 9

Ngo Dinh Nai VN | 2 40 18 2,222 5

Latfi Cenet TR | 2 40 20 2,000 13

Kim Haeng Jik KR10 35 20 1,750 5

Latfi Cenet TR |1 40 24 1,666 9

Ngo Dinh Nai VN I 1 40 24 1,666 5

Semih Sayginer TR | 1 40 21 1,904 11

Kim Haeng Jik KR 11 40 21 1,904 8
1. Latfi Cenet (TR) 51 120/61 1,967 2,352 13
2. Kim Haeng Jik (KR) 3:3  115/58 1,982 2,352 8
3. Ngo Dinh Nai (VN) 3:3  102/59 1,728 2,222 5
4. Semih Sayginer (TR) 135 98/56 1,750 1,904 11

Average Group D: 1,858 (435/234)
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Group E MP  Pts In AV HR
Eddy Merckx BE | 2 40 16 2,500 8
Birol Uymaz TR1O0 23 16 1,437 5
Sameh Sidhom EG| 2 40 22 1,818 5
Kang In Won KR1O0 18 22 0,818 5
Birol Uymaz TR 40 25 1,600 6
Kang In Won KR 40 25 1,600 8
Eddy Merckx BE | 2 40 19 2,105 7
Sameh Sidhom EG]1 0 28 19 1,473 6
Eddy Merckx BE | 2 40 20 2,000 9
Kang In Won KR1 O 22 20 1,100 6
Birol Uymaz TR | 2 40 23 1,739 7
Sameh Sidhom EG]1 0 34 23 1,478 6

Eddy Merckx (BE) 6:0 12055 2,181 2,500

Birol Uymaz (TR) 3:3  103/64 1,609 1,739

Sameh Sidhom (EG) 24  102/64 1,593 1,818

Kang In Won (KR) 1:5 80/67 1,194 1,600
Average Group E: 1,620 (405 /250)

Group F MP  Pts In AV HR
Tayfun Tasdemir TR | 2 40 22 1,818 é
Nguyen Quoc Nguyen VNI O 22 22 1,000 5
Thomas Andersen DK | O 30 18 1,666 7
Dion Nelin DK | 2 40 18 2,222 11
Nguyen Quoc Nguyen VN | 2 40 30 1,333 6
Thomas Andersen DK O 31 30 1,033 5
Tayfun Tasdemir TR]1 0 34 15 2,266 8
Dion Nelin DK | 2 40 15 2,666 8
Tayfun Tasdemir TR | 2 40 25 1,600 8
Thomas Andersen DK 1 0 33 25 1,320 5
Nguyen Quoc Nguyen VN | 2 40 20 2,000 10
Dion Nelin DK | 0 34 20 1,700 8

Dion Nelin (DK) 4:2  114/53 2,150 2,666
Tayfun Tasdemir (TR) 4:2  114/62 1,838 1,818
Nguyen Quoc Nguyen (VN) 4:2  102/72 1,416 2,000
Thomas Andersen (DK) 0:6 94/73 1,287 -
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Average Group F: 1,630 (424 /260)
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Group G MP Pt In AV HR
Cho Jae Ho KR | O 25 23 1,086 5
Do Nguyen Trung Hau VN | 2 40 23 1,739 5
Jérémy Bury FR | 2 40 30 1,333 6
Robinson Morales COl O 37 30 1,233 10
Cho Jae Ho KR | 2 40 13 3,076 8
Robinson Morales CoO|l O 34 13 2615 6
Do Nguyen Trung Hau VN | 2 40 19 2,105 5
Jérémy Bury FR |1 O 37 19 1,947 5
Do Nguyen Trung Hau VN | O 37 23 1,608 6
Robinson Morales CoO| 2 40 23 1,739 10
Cho Jae Ho KR | 2 40 29 1,379 7
Jérémy Bury FR |1 O 37 29 1,275 6
1. Do Nguyen Trung Hau (VN) 4:2  117/65 1,800 2,105 6
2. Cho Jae Ho (KR) 4:2  105/65 1,615 3,076 8
3. Robinson Morales (CO) 24  111/66 1,681 1,739 10
4. Jérémy Bury (FR) 2:4 11478 1,461 1,333 6

Average Group G: 1,631 (447 /274)



Group H MP  Pts In AV HR

Murat Naci Coklu TR | 2 40 18 2,222 10

Ma Minh Cam VNI O 38 18 2,111 5

Marco Zanetti IT 2 40 20 2,000 6

Jozef Philipoom BE | O 32 20 1,600 12

Ma Minh Cam VN | O 18 20 0,900 6

Jozef Philipoom BE | 2 40 20 2,000 6

Murat Naci Coklu TR | 1 40 22 1,818 10

Marco Zanetti IT | 1 40 22 1,818 7

Murat Naci Coklu TR ] 0 39 22 1,772 9

Jozef Philipoom BE | 2 40 22 1,818 8

Ma Minh Cam VN | O 25 16 1,562 6

Marco Zanetti T ] 2 40 16 2,500 7
1. Marco Zanetti (IT) 5:1 120/58 2,068 2,500 7
2. Jozef Philipoom (BE) 4:2 112/62 1,806 2,000 12
3. Murat Naci Coklu (TR) 3:3  119/62 1,919 2,222 10
4. Ma Minh Cam (VN) 0:6 81/54 1,500 - 6

Average Group H: 1,830 (432/236)

Foto: Edmund Mevissen




Last 16 MP  Pts In AV HR
Daniel Sanchez ES 2 40 14 2,857 10
Birol Uymaz TR 0 13 14 0,928 5
Eddy Leppens BE 0 37 31 1,193 8
Dick Jaspers NL | 2 40 31 1,290 5
Lutfi Cenet TR 2 40 31 1,290 7
Heo Jung Han KR | 0 38 31 1,225 9
Marco Zanetti IT 2 40 23 1,739 8
Cho Jae Ho KR 10 28 23 1,217 5
Jacob Haack-Sorensen DK 0 23 25 0,920 4
Cho Myung Woo KR | 2 40 25 1,600 10
Dion Nelin DK | 2 40 16 2,500 10
Jozef Philipoom BE 0 28 16 1,750 6
Do Nguyen Trung Hau VN 2 40 17 2,352 6
Tayfun Tasdemir TR 10 31 17 1,823 6
Eddy Merckx BE 0 39 22 1,772 10
Kim Haeng Jik KR |2 40 22 1,818 6

Quarterfinals MP  Pts In AV HR
Daniel Sanchez ES 0 24 15 1,600 7
Dick Jaspers NL 2 40 15 2,666 18
Latfi Cenet TR | 2 40 21 1,904 7
Marco Zanetti IT 0 30 21 1,428 9
Cho Myung Woo KR 2 40 14 2,857 11
Dion Nelin DK 0 18 14 1,285 5
Do Nguyen Trung Hau VN 0 22 15 1,466 6
Kim Haeng Jik KR | 2 40 15 2,666 9




Semifinals MP  Pts In AV HR
Dick Jaspers NL 2 40 19 2,105 17
Latfi Cenet TR | 0O 40 19 2,105 9
Cho Myung Woo KR | O 19 24 0,791 3
Kim Haeng Jik KR | 2 40 24 1,666 7

*)  Extension

1:0 for Dick Jaspers

B iRADE

Final MP  Pts In AV HR
Dick Jaspers NL 2 40 21 1,904 8
Kim Haeng Jik KR | 0 36 21 1,714 6
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